THE VISION

November 13, 2023

L‘ET US ADORE

December 10, 2023
S:00PM

Family Life Center



http://morningside.ws/

College & Career

Saturday, November 18 i
2:00 PM

Home of Kevin & Shelly Collins

Schedule for Week of Thanksgiving
November 19 - November 25

Monday, November 20:
7:00 PM Orchestra

Tuesday, November 21:
NO 6:00 PM Activities
ALL 7:00 PM Activities
Wednesday, November 22: NO Activities

Thursday, November 23: Thanksgiving Day
Office Closed
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Friday, December 1
6:00 - 9:00 PM
Auxilary Room ’




December 15
A Youth Christmas Party
5:30 PM meet at the church parking lot.
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*  December 17 - 5:00PM e
Auxillary Room




December Schedule hange

Wednesday, December 20:
o« NO 6:00 PM Activities
e 7:00 PM Worship & Nursery

Friday, December 22 - Tuesday, December 26:
o Church Office Closed

Sunday, December 24: Christmas Eve
« NO Sunday School
e« 10:30 AM Worship & Nursery
« NO 5:00 PM Worship

Wednesday, December 27:
« NO 6:00 PM Activities
o« ALL 7:00 PM Activities

Average Weekly Attendance for October 2023

Sunday School ......ccocccvvveeeeeeiiiereeeee e, 239
Sunday AM Worship......cccceeeeeeeiccnrveeeneeeenn. 322
Sunday PM Worship......ccccceeeeeeieiccinreeeneeeenn. 215
Mid Week Service 7:00 PM......ccccceeeeeeinnnns 214
HOSPITAL HOTLINE 229-242-1344

CHURCH OFFICE 229-242-1426




